ENGINEERING SERVICES CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

CO NUMBER 01

BID ITEM 19-188

DATE 02/02/2023
PROJECT TITLE Sanitary Sewer Hydraulic Model
ORIGINAL CONTRACT DATE  11/05/19 PROJECT NUMBER AUD 2020-010
OWNER AUGUSTA, GEORGIA PO NUMBER 19UTI809

The following change is hereby made to the contract for the above project:

Description of Change (for a more detailed description see attached proposal): Original project scope consisted
of the production of a Wastewater Model which included main trunks and sewer interceptors greater than a
particular size throughout the county but did not include the Fort Gordon component of the AUD system.
Given the many upcoming projects and growth in/around Fort Gordon, a working model depicting those
assets will be vital to future planning. This amendment adds the Fort Gordon system to the overall model.

PAYEE CDM Smith, Inc.
TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER $ 47,820.00
The contract time will be INCREASED by 100 calendar days as a result of this change.
ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT $ 329,200.00
PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDER (INCREASE) $ 0.00
THIS CHANGE ORDER (INCREASE) $ 47,820.00
TOTAL REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT WITH CHANGE ORDER  § 377,020.00

FUNDING NUMBER/ACCOUNT NUMBER 507043490 5212999
81900100 5212999
PROPOSED BY: Lahloey 1 oo DATE:  March 9, 2023

[/ CONSULTANT

REQUESTED BY: Can O W T DATE: 3I |S i 2023

ENGINEER ¢
G
SUBMITTED BY: %&W DATE: [SW 12
[ I DEPARTMENT HEAD
FINANCE ENDORSEMENT: DATE:
COMPTROLLER
RECOMMENDED BY: DATE:
ADMINISTRATOR
APPROVED BY: DATE:

MAYOR



